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Correspondence Memorandum 
 

 
Date: May 18, 2017 
  
To: Group Insurance Board 
 
From: Sara Brockman, Board Liaison 
 
Subject: Group Insurance Board Correspondence  
 
 
On occasion, the Department of Employee Trust Funds (ETF) receives correspondence 
on behalf of the Group Insurance Board (Board) regarding proposed or recent changes 
to the state health insurance program.  
 
Since the February 8, 2017 Board meeting, the following communications have been 
submitted for the Board’s consideration:  
 

1. Tuesday, February 7, 2017 Email Correspondence – Robert Lesh 
2. Wednesday, February 8, 2017 Email Correspondence – Laurie Alioto 
3. Wednesday, February 8, 2017 Email Correspondence – Robert Crawford 
4. Wednesday, February 8, 2017 Email Correspondence – William Gilbertson 
5. Wednesday, February 8, 2017 Email Correspondence – Patrick Hoeth 
6. Wednesday, February 8, 2017 Email Correspondence – Rita McKillip  
7. Wednesday, February 8, 2017 Email Correspondence – Rebecca Qureishi 
8. Wednesday, February 8, 2017 Email Correspondence – Abigail Ryan 
9. Wednesday, February 8, 2017 Email Correspondence – Aileen Seymour 
10. Wednesday, February 8, 2017 Email Correspondence – Robert Templeton 
11. Wednesday, February 8, 2017 Email Correspondence – Aaron Wright 
12. Wednesday, February 8, 2017 Email Correspondence – Laura Zlogar 
13. Thursday, February 9, 2017 Email Correspondence – Bryn Cory1 
14. Thursday, February 9, 2017 Email Correspondence – Samara Eisner1 
15. Thursday, February 9, 2017 Email Correspondence – Jeff Glick 
16. Thursday, February 9, 2017 Email Correspondence – Carol Klimek  
17. Thursday, February 9, 2017 Email Correspondence – Vicki Leichtfuss 
18. Thursday, February 9, 2017 Email Correspondence – Kristen Ploc 
19. Thursday, February 9, 2017 Correspondence – Wisconsin Academy of 

Physician Assistants 

                                                
1 The correspondence was provided to the Board for consideration, but withheld from website publication because it contains 

protected health information (PHI) or personally identifiable information (PII). 
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20. Sunday, February 12, 2017 Correspondence – Kristen Wolf 
 

21. Monday, February 13, 2017 Correspondence – Tristan Matthias Mueller-
Vollmer1 

22. Wednesday, February 15, 2017 Correspondence – Barb Anderegg 
23. Wednesday, February 15, 2017 Correspondence – David Danaher 
24. Wednesday, February 15, 2017 Email Correspondence – Matthew Dorris 
25. Wednesday, February 15, 2017 Correspondence – Sabine Gross 
26. Wednesday, February 15, 2017 Correspondence – Robert Howell 
27. Thursday, February 16, 2017 Email Correspondence – Elsa Althen1 
28. Thursday, February 16, 2017 Email Correspondence – Leslie Hayon1 
29. Thursday, February 16, 2017 Correspondence – Scott Mellor 
30. Friday, February 17, 2017 Email Correspondence – Anna Kupiecki 
31. Monday, February 20, 2017 Correspondence – Susan Brantly 
32. Monday, February 20, 2017 Correspondence – Marcus Cederstrom 
33. Monday, February 20, 2017 Correspondence – Christy Kirwan 
34. Monday, February 20, 2017 Correspondence – Dean Krouk 
35. Monday, February 20, 2017 Correspondence – David Natvig 
36. Tuesday, February 21, 2017 Correspondence – Sonja Klocke 
37. Wednesday, February 22, 2017 Email Correspondence – Benito Brancaforte, 

Charlotte Lang Brancaforte 
38. Wednesday, February 22, 2017 Correspondence – Patricia Mueller-Vollmer1 
39. Wednesday, February 22, 2017 Correspondence – Barbara Pulsiano, Michael 

Pulsiano 
40. Wednesday, February 22, 2017 Correspondence – Wisconsin Coalition of 

Annuitants 
41. Thursday, February 23, 2017 Correspondence – Martin Gangel 
42. Thursday, February 23, 2017 Email Correspondence – Angie Shier 
43. Thursday, February 23, 2017 Correspondence – Manon van de Water 
44. Friday, February 24, 2017 Email Correspondence – Theresa Franz 
45. Friday, February 24, 2017 Correspondence – Lorraine Pulsiano 
46. Sunday, February 26, 2017 Email Correspondence – Jeff Davis 
47. Monday, February 27, 2017 Email Correspondence – Thomas Lipsky 
48. Monday, February 27, 2017 Email Correspondence – Mary Rosenau 
49. Friday, March 3, 2017 Email Correspondence – Michael MacDonald 
50. Sunday, March 5, 2017 Email Correspondence – James Parlow 
51. Friday, March 7, 2017 Correspondence – Jenna Valoe 
52. Saturday, March 8, 2017 Correspondence – Liz Vowles 
53. Friday, March 10, 2017 Email Correspondence A– Marguerite Middendorp 
54. Friday, March 10, 2017 Email Correspondence B – Marguerite Middendorp 
55. Monday, March 13, 2017 Email Correspondence – Tim Haub 
56. Wednesday, March 15, 2017 Email Correspondence – Becky Fernette 
57. Thursday, March 16, 2017 Email Correspondence – Margaret Beaumier 
58. Thursday, March 16, 2017 Email Correspondence – Susan Rensing 
59. Monday, April 10, 2017 Correspondence – Jane Greischar 
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60. Tuesday, April 11, 2017 Correspondence – Rep. Mark Spreitzer, Rep. JoCasta 
Zamarripa 

61. Tuesday, April 18, 2017 Email Correspondence – Pam Olson 
62. Wednesday, May 3, 2017 Email Correspondence – Dianne Bowker 
63. Tuesday, May 9, 2017 Email Correspondence – Matthew Rains 
64. Thursday, May 11, 2017 Email Correspondence – George Lonsdorf1 
65. Friday, May 12, 2017 Email Correspondence – Joseph Grudzinski1 
66. Friday, May 12, 2017 Correspondence – Carolyn Lamb1 

 
Correspondence for Board consideration is welcome via email to 
GIBFeedback@etf.wi.gov or postal mail to Department of Employee Trust Funds, c/o 
GIB Liaison, P.O. Box 7931, Madison, WI 53707-7931.  
 
Staff will be at the Board meeting to answer any questions.  
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